
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 
Your name or firm:      
Mailing Address:        
City, State, Zip:        
Telephone:        
  
 

In The First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 
In and for Carson City 

 
 
      
                                                    Plaintiff, 
     vs. 
 
      
                                                    Defendant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

 

Case No.   ___________________________ 

Dept. No.  ___________________________ 

 
AFFIRMATION 

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030/603A.040 
(Initial Appearance) 

 
The undersigned does hereby affirm that the document entitled _________________________________ 
does not contain “Personal Information” and agrees that upon the filing of additional documents in the 
above matter, an Affirmation will be provided ONLY if the document contains a social security number 
(NRS 239B.030) or “personal information” (NRS 603A.040), which means a natural person’s first name 
or first initial and last name in combination with any one or more of the following data elements: 
 

1. Social Security number. 
2. Driver’s license number, driver authorization card number or identification card number. 
3. Account number, credit card number or debit card number, in combination with any required 

security code, access code or password that would permit access to the person’s financial 
account.  

4. A medical identification number or a health insurance identification number. 
5. A user name, unique identifier or electronic mail address in combination with a password, 

access code or security question and answer that would permit access to an online account. 
 
The term does not include publicly available information that is lawfully made available to the general 
public. 
 
 
(Your signature)____________________________________         (Date)_________________ 
 
The purpose of this initial affirmation is to ensure that each person who initiates a case, or upon first 
appearing in a case, acknowledges their understanding that no further affirmations are necessary unless a 
pleading which is filed contains personal information.            

Affirmation - Initial Appearance-Revised 8/29/17 


