1	Your name or firm:	
2	Mailing Address: City, State, Zip:	
3	Telephone:	
4	In The First Indiaial Distui	at Court of the State of Norro de
5		ct Court of the State of Nevada
6		r Carson City
7		) Case No
8	Plaintiff, vs.	) Dept. No
9		)
10	Defendant.	-) )
11		_)
12	AFFIRMATION Pursuant to NRS 239B.030/603A.040	
13	(Initial )	Appearance)
14	The undersigned does hereby affirm that the document entitled	
15 16	(NRS 239B.030) or "personal information" (NRS 603A.040), which means a natural person's first name or first initial and last name in combination with any one or more of the following data elements:	
17	<ol> <li>Social Security number.</li> <li>Driver's license number, driver author</li> </ol>	rization card number or identification card number.
18	3. Account number, credit card number or debit card number, in combination with any required security code, access code or password that would permit access to the person's financial	
19	<ul> <li>account.</li> <li>4. A medical identification number or a health insurance identification number.</li> <li>5. A user name, unique identifier or electronic mail address in combination with a password,</li> </ul>	
20	access code or security question and answer that would permit access to an online account.	
21	The term does not include publicly available information that is lawfully made available to the general public.	
22		
23	(Your signature)	(Date)
24 25	The purpose of this initial affirmation is to ensure that each person who initiates a case, or upon first appearing in a case, acknowledges their understanding that no further affirmations are necessary <u>unless</u> a pleading which is filed contains personal information.	
		Affirmation - Initial Appearance-Revised 8/29/17